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fugust 18, 1971

Mr. Robert B. Steimer - N
Watermaster District No. 14
714 N.l. "A" Street ‘
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer:

From the record I cannot specifically locate the
13.0 acre right you refer to in the SW¥% NEX, Section 26,
Township 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M. I have some doubt
that a valid right to this extent exists.

‘ Certificate 16593 includes 9.0 acres in the SWk
NE¥%, This is a vested right and the Rogue map does not
‘clearly locate the ditch. I assume this land is shown
on the inchoate map. UWhen proof was submitted for permit
602, it contained a statement that instead of a pump, the
delivery was made by the Dunn and English ditch about 1%
miles upstream from the proposed pump point. The 9.0 acres
under certificate 16593 and 13.0 acres under certificate
815 must be between the ditch and the cresk. It is possible
- that despite the 1912 filing, Dunn and English submitted a
claim for part of the same lands for the ad judication pro-
ceedings. It was not unusual for an individual to make ap-
plication for a permit to make a record even though he
claimed use prior to 1509. The proof of claim may shed
some light.on this. \

Is there a ditch in existence for the irrigation
of any part of the SW¥% NEX? If so, the adjoining owner to
the west may claim the entire right. If you have inspected
this area, perhaps you can furnish more information. ‘

Very truly yours,
Trevor Jones -
Assistant

Td:slv
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- TOM 'MCCAL;L o | o  August 5, 1971 - - - . meno.i
GOVERNOR ] A : . : RO : No.

A CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer |-

 Chris L. Wheeler AUG 61971

State Engineer g o
'S,.alem-,_., ‘-Oregn e Eﬁggmgi:f%”i‘g%fﬁ : i

Dear Slr

- Mr, Robert Hardy was in te determlne the Water i
rights appurtenant to the property in Section 26,
Township 35 Southy Range 7 West and identified as R S
tax lot 1401 outlined in red on the enclosed copy of . |
the Assessor s map. The property is lecated in the S
SWiNE# and- SE4NE4 west of the Rogue Rlver~wh1ch is SR
‘government lot 5 o o _ S o

- My records show a 13 acre. Water rlght appurtenant.
to lands in-this area and the map identifles 18 acres..

T weuld appreciate clarlfication. R : b
- . . : »“ »AA‘ 4

Very truly youwrs,

’ Robert l Stelmer o Sl
Watermaster, Dlst #14 i

,'R.BS;'d;c;: - U L R o L
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Applicstion No. 1179,

Kkg?l‘:,/ | April 18, 1911.

D

e He Do Horton,

Grants Pass, Oregon.

Tnelosed herewith find application Fo.
1179, by English and Tunn, 2Zpproved, neing Permit Nos
602, together with oune traginge

Tery respeotfully,

Shate Sngineer.
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Application Nos 1179,

N | Mereh 29, 1911.

Hrs He Do Horton,
Grants I‘amg Oregon.
. Doy Sir,-
I bag to melmoviedse receiph of $2.470,
balance of fess on opplication No. 1179
This application will be taken up for
approval within a fow doyse

Vory respectiully,

Shate Engineer.



0y k?m . ' :
I I-}’\D\ G\NORTON . . " OFFICES 1 AND 2, OPERA House BLOCK

. . (o] T 31
ATTORNEY¥ AND COUNSELOR FrICE TELEFTONE

: AT LAW ResiDENCE 651
D
\ ~  GRANTS PASS, OREGON...... iareh 28,.. 191 ...
State Engineer, \ OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER | o
. RECEIVED
Salem, Oregon. F MAR 29 1911
‘ bear Sir:- _ v SALEM, '« OREGON.

_ I enclose herewith check for $2.70, being 15 cents per acre on
account of the Dunn-English water appllcatlon as per your @etter of
" Mareh 15, 1911.
Xour letter states the amount as $27.00, but I conclude thlq to be
a thographic error as the acreage and amounﬁ per acre is stated.
Yours Very Lruly,
He Do Norton.
HOW—mHN o



LY

L 3'“*%

N

Mo He E}Q Nﬁ’?tﬁﬂg
Gronbs Paus, Oresons

I find epplication Nos 1179, by Bﬁ%lmham& :

Dunn, is subjoet o approval exeept for the filing end

 recording foe, ampunting fo $27:004 at the vate of 15 cents

~ per acra for 16 acres.

Very vospectfully,

0

 State Dngimeers



H. D. NORTON
Grants Pass

Mr. John H. Lewis,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:
| In asccordance with your request, I return, here-
with, application No. 1179 corrected as required; | |
Yours very truly,

H. D. Norton.
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